M i e e U b T |
e 0F I BT B (R L

4

F ]

CLASSIC HARNESS

Single, pair, tandem and team.
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CLASSIC HARNESS

Classic Harness
Perfect for drivers’ present needs and future ambitions. Zilco's original design with over
60 years of production.

Why choose Classic?

Classic is a versatile harness for all popular driving activities. It has traditional proportions in
keeping for formal and traditional occasions, such as showing, dressage and cones. It also has the Combinations
core strength to withstand the rigours of marathon and tough competition conditions.

This makes it an excellent all round harness that can be used for a variety of disciplines.
Classic parts are interchangeable throughout the size range and combinations, making it the

Single, pair, tandem and team.

perfect choice for present and future aspirations! Key Features

Average weight per standard single set: * Quick release breeching straps,

* Pony 8kg martingales and pole straps.

* Cob g * Quick release tugs to suit all shaft styles.
e Full 10kg

Each Classic setis supplied in a ventilated harness bag.

Sizes:
Pony, Cob and Full (sizes can be mixed).

Classic Standard Specifications

Rolled Winker Stays with adjustable wire core. Hanging noseband, adjustable both

BRIDLE sides. Bridle strap widths: Pony 13mm (1/2"). Cob and Full 19mm (3/4”).
BREASTPLATE Width 85mm (3 1/3”) with buckles for traces.

FALSE MARTINGALE ~ Width 19mm (3/4”) with snaps for attachment to girth.

TRACES Dee and slot: Width 32mm (1 1/4”).

SADDLE Width: 100mm (4").

SADDLE PADS Ej}el(;t;ﬁr(f;);/izg)i.vidual positioning. Thickness Pony - 30mm (1 1/3") and Cob and
BREECHING Double hip straps in 19mm (3/4”) width.

BREECHING SEAT Padding width 60mm (2 1/2").

REINS Supplied as standard with Z-grip reins (Other styles can be requested).
GIRTH STRAPS 25mm (1) width.

TUGS Quick Release is standard on singles. Width 25mm (17).
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CLASSIC SINGLE

Classic Single
Fixed backband suitable for four-wheeled
vehicles, particularly independent shafts.

Complete Single Set
Pony 441040
Cob 441050
Full 441060

Components

Headpiece

Browband

Throatlash

Rosettes (Pair)

Noseband

Flash Converter & Strap
Blinkers

Z-Grip Single Reins

Classic Single Breastplate
Classic Saddle

Quick Release Tugs 25mm (1”)
Classic Girth

Classic False Martingale
Classic False Bellyband
Classic Complete Breeching
Breeching Straps for Single harness
Trace Carry Straps

Classic Traces (Dee and slot- 32mm (1 1/4"))
Crupper

- Classic Harness Bag
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*Classic Pony size bridle parts = narrower width 13mm (1/2")
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Qty
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Pony
444294*
444033*
444065*
446841
444108*
431402
444139*
434003
444213
444845
444813
444583
444230
444593
444360
431809
445035
436003
444459
101004

L L

Cob
444056
432110
432186
446842
431412
431406
431417
434005
444217
444855
444813
444585
444234
444595
444362
431810
445037
436005
444463
101004

Full
444058
432111
432188
446842
431418
431408
431421
434007
444221
444865
444813
444587
444239
444597
444364
431811
445039
436007
444467
101004

Single to pair conversion

Extra parts required to convert 2 x Classic
singles into one pair:

1 Set of Pair Reins

2 Classic Pair Breastplates

2 Pairs of Breeching Straps for Pair
2 Pairs of Loose Buckle Pieces
1 Set of Pole Straps
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CLASSIC SINGLE

Classic Single Sliding Backband
For two-wheelers & four-wheelers with
fixed shafts. Allows movement of the
backband to improve horse comfort.

Complete Single Set
Pony 441540

Cob 441550
Full 441560
Components Qty  Pony Cob Full

1 Headpiece 444294* 444056 444058
2 Browband 444033* 432110 432111
3 Throatlash 444065* 432186 432188
4 Rosettes (Pair) 446841 446842 446842
5 Noseband 444108* 431412 431418
6 Flash Converter & Strap 431402 431406 431408
7 Blinkers 444139* 431417 431421
8 Z-Grip Single Reins 434003 434005 434007
9 Classic Single Breastplate 444213 444217 444221

-
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Classic Sliding Backband Saddle 444885 444390 444895

11 Quick Release Tugs 444813 444813 444813
12 Classic Girth 444583 444585 444587
13 Classic False Martingale 444230 444234 444239

-
S

444593 444595 444597
444360 444362 444364

Classic False Bellyband
Classic Complete Breeching

¢ Conway buckles can be fitted to limit or fix the
sliding backband (page 114).

-
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16 Breeching Straps for Single harness 431809 431810 431811 « Useful if swapping frequently between different
17 Trace Carry Straps 445035 445037 445039 vehicle types. e.g. fixed / independent shafts/
18 Classic Traces (Dee and slot- 32mm (1 1/4”)) 436003 436005 436007 two wheelers/four wheelers.

19 Crupper 444459 444463 444467 » See also alternative tug styles and backbands

- Classic Harness Bag 101004 101004 101004 (pages 95 & 96).

*Classic Pony size bridle parts = narrower width 13mm (1/2")
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CLASSIC PAIR

Classic Pair

Complete Pair Set
Pony 442020
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444360 444362 444364
445073 445074 445075 Extra parts required to convert one side of a

Classic Complete Breeching
Breeching Straps for Pairs harness

-
(2,

Classic pair harness into one single:

16 Loose Buckle Piece 445078 445078 445078

17 Trace Carry Straps 445035 445037 445039 1 Set of Single Reins

18 Classic Traces (Dee & Slot 32mm (1 1/4”)) 436003 436005 436007 1 Classic Single Breastplate
19 Crupper 444459 444463 444467 1 Pair of Breeching Straps

8

445084** 432607 432607 1 Pair of 25mm (1”) Quick Release Tugs
101004 101004 101004

Pole Straps (Pair)
- Classic Harness Bag

Cob 442030
Full 442040
Components Qty  Pony Cob Full _ . .

1 Headpiece 2 484294 444056 444058 Pair to single conversion
2 Browband 2 444033* 432110 432111
3 Throatlash 2 444065* 432186 432188
4  Rosettes (Pair) 2 446841 446842 446842
5 Noseband 2 444108* 431412 431418
6 Flash Converter & Strap 2 431402 431406 431408
7 Blinkers 2 444139* 431417 431421
8 Z-Grip Pair Reins 1 434103 434105 434107
9 Classic Pair Breastplate 2 445009 445012 445017
10 Classic Saddle 2 444845 444855 444865
11 Classic Girth 2 444583 444585 444587
12 Classic False Martingale 2 444230 444234 444239
13 Classic False Bellyband 2 444593 444595 444597

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

*Classic Pony size bridle parts = narrower width 13mm (1/2") ** Pole straps - Pony Size -standard 25mm (1"}, no
quick release (see page 108). Pole straps - Cob & Full size - Quick Release 38mm (1 1/2") (see page 108).
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* S-Grip reins with sewn suede strip on the hand
section (from page 73).
Pony - 445¢cm (14'7"): 434523
Cob - 472cm (15'6"): 434525
Full - 508cm (16°8"): 434527

* R-grip reins also available (from page 73).

* Pole strap options, including Quick Release
(page 108).

e Trace carrier strap options (from page 104).

www.zilco.net

CLASSIC PAIR

Photo: Emilio Gamba

Option example: Classic Pair with Empathy collars and elastic trace carriers




Classic Tandem Leader

CLASSIC TANDEM

Complete Leader Set
Pony 442060
Cob 442070
Full 442080
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Components

Headpiece

Browband

Throatlash

Rosettes (Pair)

Noseband

Flash Converter & Strap
Blinkers

Z-Grip Tandem Leader Reins
Classic Single Breastplate
Classic Saddle

Classic Girth

Classic False Martingale
Loose Buckle Piece

Leader Trace Carry Strap
Tandem Leader Traces 32mm (11/4")
Crupper

Classic Harness Bag

*Classic Pony size bridle parts = narrower width 13mm (1/2").
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Pony
444294*
444033*
444065*
446841
444108*
431402
444139*
434203
444213
444877
444583
444230
445078
445595
436403
444459
101004

aPH

Cob
444056
432110
432186
446842
431412
431406
431417
434205
444217
444878
444585
444234
445078
445597
436405
444463
101004

Full
444058
432111
432188
446842
431418
431408
431421
434207
444221
444879
444587
444239
445078
445599
436407
444467
101004

 Crupper without buckles. Helps to avoid leader
reins catching on buckles (page 107).

¢ Bungee cords (page 106).
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CLASSIC TANDEM

Classic Tandem \Wheeler

Pieces required to make up a tandem wheeler Qty  Pony Cob Full
- Classic Single Harness (page 22) 1 441040 441050 441060
1 Tandem Figure 8 Terrets (page 97) 2 476020 476020 476020
2 Roger Rings* 1 432530%* 432535 432535

*Pony Size: Medium Roger Rings. Cob & Full: Large Roger Rings

24
2%

¢ Tandem wheeler bungees 445201 (page 106).

* Tandem spoon 446600 for leader trace connection

to breastplate buckles {page 88). Tandem leader traces can be attached to the central dee on the wheeler breastplate

(standard, see main image). Or via tandem spoons (extra option, see action image).
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CLASSIC TEAM

Classic Team Leader
Complete Set

Pony 443020 Y o = .
Cob 443030 .
Full 443040

Components Qty  Pony Cob Full Components Qty  Pony Cob Full

Headpiece 4 444294* 444056 444058 15 Classic False Martingale 444230 444234 444239
Browband 444033* 432110 432111 16 Classic False Bellyband 444593 444595 444597
Throatlash 444065* 432186 432188 17 Classic Complete Breeching 444360 444362 444364
Rosettes (Pair) 446841 446842 446842 18 Breeching Straps for Pairs harness 445073 445074 445075
Noseband 444108* 431412 431418 19 Loose Buckle Piece 445078 445078 445078

445035 445037 445039
432520 432522 432522
436003 436005 436007
436005 436007 436008
444459 444463 444467

Flash Converter & Strap

Gullet Safety Strap

Classic Blinkers

Z-Grip Pair Reins

Z-Grip Team Leader Reins (Fixed)

431402 431406 431408 20 Classic Trace Carry Straps

444070 432180 432180 21 Elastic Trace Carry Straps

444139* 431417 431421 22 Classic Traces for wheelers 32mm (1 1/4")
434103 434105 434107 23 Classic Traces for leaders 32mm (1 1/4”)
434303 434305 434307 24 Crupper
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11 Classic Pair Breastplate 445009 445012 445017 25 Pole Straps** 445084 432607 432607
12 Classic Saddle 444345 444855 444865 26 Coupling Strap - leader 445567 432515 432515
13 Classic Team Wheeler Saddle 444872 444873 444874 27 Roger Rings 432530 432535 432535
14 Classic Girth 444583 444585 444587 - Classic Harness Bag 101004 101004 101004

*Classic Pony size bridle parts = narrower width 13mm (1/2") **Pony Size supplied with standard 25mm (1”) pole straps. Cob & Full supplied with 38mm (1 1/2") Quick Release Pole Straps.
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CLASSIC TEAM

Classic Team Wheeler
Set comes complete with Leader
and Wheeler components.

Unique Options for this harness

¢ Classic wheeler saddles are supplied as
standard with figure 8 terrets. However centre
pedestal wheeler saddles can be requested.

* Pole and coupling straps: see page 108 for
further choices.

« If wheeler breeching is not required, see page
104 & 105 for a choice of wheeler trace carriers.

* Reins supplied are Z-Grip, but other rein choices
are available on request. (from page 73).

* Rein joiner to join leader and wheeler reins

* Bungee Anchor fittings can slide onto normal
traces to connect bungees from crupper or girth
(page 88).

* Leader Crupper: No buckles on dock, with dees
so bungees can be connected to traces.

e Leader Bungees: Connects leader crupper dock
to upward dee on trace.
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